
Program Code Position No Position Title Filled/ 
Vacant

1010 00005025 Management Liaison Specialist Filled
00044116 Management Liaison Specialist Filled
00073600 Management Liaison Specialist Filled
00075479 Associate Director, HR Filled

1010 Total
1020 00002367 Grants and Contracts Mgmt Off Filled

00008041 Grants & Contract Mgmt Spec. Filled
00071632 Grants & Contract Mgmt Spec. Filled
00071942 Grants and Contracts Managemen Filled

1020 Total
1030 00036515 PGM SPEC Filled

00073599 Supvy Support Svcs. Specialist Filled
00076911 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00077043 Support Services Asst. (MVO) Filled
00077395 Support Services Specialist Filled
10005033 Support Services Specialist Vacant

1030 Total
1040 00008684 Supervisory IT Specialist Filled

00018320 IT Specialist (Database) Filled
00075486 Information Technology Spec Filled
00075487 IT Specialist Filled

1040 Total
1055 00045143 Environ Emergency Prog Coord Filled
1055 Total
1085 00045167 Customer Service Coordinator Filled
1085 Total
1090 00016763 Executive Assistant Filled

00041827 Chief of Staff Vacant
00041828 Deputy Dir for Admin Services Filled
00042279 Dir, Dist. Dept. of the Enviro Filled
00070890 Legislative & Reg. Analyst Vacant
00073598 Special Assistant Filled
00073695 Customer Service Assistant Filled

1090 Total
110F 00003446 AGENCY FISCAL OFFICER Filled

00036225 BUDGET ANALYST Vacant
00042270 BUDGET ANALYST Filled
00042420 BUDGET OFFICER Filled
00043107 FINANCIAL MGR Filled
00051453 FINANCIAL MGR Filled

110F Total
120F 00036392 GRANTS MGMT SPEC Filled

00037248 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TECH Vacant
00042271 Financial Manager Filled
00046937 Grants Management Specialist Filled

120F Total
2030 00000651 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled

00000710 Program Coordinator Filled
00003608 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00004469 Staff Assistant Filled



00016796 FISHERY LICENSURE COOR Filled
00018521 FISHERIES BIOLOGIST Filled
00024935 Supervisory Fishery Biologist Filled
00027743 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00032760 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00036476 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00038838 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00039329 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00042245 Supervisory Environmental Protection SpecFilled
00042480 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00044114 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00044115 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00047226 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00047231 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00047524 Supv Wildlife Biologist Vacant
00048063 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00069903 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Filled
00077345 Sup Environ Protection Spec Filled
00077402 Fish & Wildlife Biologist Vacant

2030 Total
2070 00001168 Environmental Protection Speci Filled

00001380 Supv Environmental Engineer Filled
00002406 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00004117 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00004123 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00004216 Environmental Engineer Filled
00004469 Staff Assistant Filled
00006100 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00006124 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00006705 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00009508 ENVIRONMENTAL SPEC Filled
00012156 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00012388 ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH T TECH Filled
00012593 ENVIRONMENTAL PGM SPEC Filled
00013018 Environmental Engineer Filled
00018442 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00022674 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00023222 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00025903 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00027517 Supv Environmental Protection Filled
00033286 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00038831 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00039347 Environmental Engineer Filled
00039615 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00042245 Supervisory Environmental Protection SpecFilled
00042440 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00042443 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00042446 Staff Assistant Filled
00043023 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00043025 Sup Environ Protection Spec Filled
00069905 Environmental Protection Spec Filled
00069906 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00069907 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00070686 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00075436 Environmental Protection Spec Filled



10004991 Sup Environ Protection Engineer Vacant
10004992 GRANTS COORDINATOR Vacant
10005041 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant

2070 Total
2080 00000245 Supv Environmental Protection Filled

00001329 ENVIRONMENT PUBLIC PGM COOR Vacant
00002356 Environmental Engineer Filled
00004469 Staff Assistant Filled
00005267 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Vacant
00005683 Environmental Engineer Filled
00005808 Environmental Protection Spec Filled
00009188 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00009620 Supv Environmental Engineer Filled
00012195 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00012753 ENVIRONMENTAL PGM SPEC Filled
00012994 Environmental Engineer Filled
00013277 Supv Environmental Engineer Filled
00013519 Sup Environ Protection Spec Filled
00014960 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00015447 ENVIRONMENTAL PGM SPEC Filled
00018786 Environmental Engineer Filled
00018828 Environmental Engineer Filled
00019114 Environmental Engineer Filled
00019501 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00023489 Environmental Engineer Filled
00023591 Environmental Engineer Filled
00024499 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00024872 Environmental Engineer Filled
00025487 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00025768 Environmental Engineer Filled
00036577 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00036582 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00036674 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00037235 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00038922 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00040093 Staff Assistant Filled
00040686 Student Trainee (Intern) Vacant
00042245 Supervisory Environmental Protection SpecFilled
00043595 Environmental Engineer Filled
00043596 Environmental Engineer Filled
00044246 Staff Assistant Filled
00044247 Student Trainee (Intern) Vacant
00047229 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00047232 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00048149 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00048150 Environmental Engineer Filled
00048151 Environmental Engineer Filled
00069908 Environmental Protection Spec Filled
00070282 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00070284 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
10004348 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant
10004349 Environmental Engineer Vacant
10005045 Environmental Engineer Vacant
10005046 Environmental Engineer Vacant
10005047 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant



10005048 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant
2080 Total
2090 00004469 Staff Assistant Filled

00015699 Supv Environmental Protection Filled
00025580 Staff Assistant Filled
00038573 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant
00042245 Supervisory Environmental Protection SpecFilled
00042448 Environmental Protection Spec Filled
00043024 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
00043634 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00048152 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00048153 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00048154 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00048155 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00073354 Environmental Protection Spec Filled
00073355 Environmental Protection Spec Filled
00073356 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00075033 Supv Environmental Protection Vacant
00075034 Supv Environmental Protection Vacant
10004993 SUMMER INTERN Vacant
10004994 Environmental Protection Speci Vacant
10004995 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant
10005049 Environmental Engineer Vacant
10005050 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant

2090 Total
3050 00000446 Environmental Protection Spec Filled

00001826 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00006330 ENTOMOLOGIST Filled
00006648 Environmental Engineer Filled
00007505 Environmental Engineer Filled
00008980 Supv Environmental Protection Filled
00011123 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00011530 Student Trainee (Intern) Vacant
00012080 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00012510 ENTOMOLOGIST Filled
00012575 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00012684 Environmental Engineer Filled
00020954 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00024902 Supv Environmental Protection Filled
00029989 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00034395 Sup Environ Protection Spec Filled
00034437 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00039882 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00040138 Student Trainee (Intern) Filled
00042472 Supervisory Environmental Protection SpecFilled
00044016 Environmental Protection Spec Filled
00044535 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00044628 Supv Environmental Protection Filled
00046238 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00047225 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00047227 Program Support Specialist Filled
00047230 Program Support Asst (OA) Vacant
00047806 Toxicologist (Risk Assessment) Filled
00048158 Environmental Protection Spec Vacant
00048163 Environmental Protection Speci Filled



00070884 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00074714 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00075030 Remedial Project Manager Filled
00075031 Remedial Project Manager Filled
00075035 Program Support Asst (OA) Vacant
10004984 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant
10004985 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant
10004987 Program Analyst Vacant
10004988 Environmental Protection Specialist (Hydro)Vacant
10004989 Environmental Protection Specialist (OSC) Vacant

3050 Total
3080 00000765 Environmental Protection Speci Filled

00002169 Environ Protection Spec. (AAM) Filled
00003434 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00003538 Environmental Protection Specialist Vacant
00005309 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00005934 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00006731 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00007113 Environ Protection Spec. (AQP) Filled
00008201 Supv Environmental Protection Filled
00008777 Environmental Engineer Filled
00012107 Environmental Engineer Filled
00012365 ENVIRONMENTAL SPEC Filled
00014358 Environmental Engineer Vacant
00014421 Environmental Engineer Filled
00014673 Environmental Engineer Filled
00017475 Environmental Engineer Filled
00017547 ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH TECH Vacant
00020228 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00021727 Environmental Engineer Filled
00022272 ENVIRONMENTAL SPEC Filled
00024776 Supv Environmental Protection Filled
00025245 Environmental Engineer Filled
00027857 ENVIRONMENTAL SPEC Vacant
00037231 Supv Environmental Protection Filled
00037422 Staff Assistant Filled
00042191 Sup Environ Protection Spec Filled
00045298 Envir Protect Spec (Amb Air Mo Vacant
00047832 Environ. Prot. Spec. -Asbestos Filled

3080 Total
3090 00019871 Environmental Protection Speci Filled

00025652 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00025948 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00036567 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00036575 Environmental Protection Spec Filled
00042472 Supervisory Environmental Protection SpecFilled
00045248 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00048102 Sup Environ Protection Spec Filled
00048105 Supv Environmental Protection Filled
00048109 Public Health Tech. (Bil.) Filled
00048111 Public Health Analyst Vacant
00048114 Epidemiologist Vacant
00048115 Public Health Technician Filled
00048116 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Filled
00048160 Supv Environmental Protection Filled



00050970 Environmental Protection Speci Filled
00071724 Public Health Analyst Filled
00071725 Public Health Analyst Filled
00074762 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00075109 Public Health Technician Filled
10005166 Inspector Filled
10005167 Inspector Filled
10005168 Case Manager Filled
10005169 Case Manager Filled

3090 Total
4010 00032822 Policy Analyst Filled

00042753 Policy and Sustainability Offi Filled
00045232 Green Building Specialist Filled
00045239 Policy Analyst Filled
00047536 Program Analyst Filled
10004358 Green Building Specialist Vacant

4010 Total
5010 00040549 Community Relations Specialist Filled

00040551 Community Relations Specialist Filled
00046931 SUPERVISORY PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPE Filled
00073593 Public Information Officer Filled
00075292 Energy Program Assistant Filled
00075811 Public Affairs Specialist Filled
00075827 Public Affairs Specialist Filled

5010 Total
6010 00012750 Energy Program Officer Filled

00019663 Program Support Asst (OA) Filled
00023981 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00027793 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00030856 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00030860 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00030861 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00048075 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00069553 Energy Auditor Filled
00075273 Energy Program Officer (EAED) Vacant

6010 Total
6020 00004034 PGM SUPPORT ASST OA Filled

00005114 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00006922 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00014361 CLERICAL ASSISTANT Filled
00016164 PGM SUPPORT ASST OA Filled
00017965 PGM SUPPORT ASST OA Filled
00018976 Energy Program Officer Filled
00019246 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00030864 CLERICAL ASSISTANT Filled
00040607 CLERICAL ASSISTANT Filled
00041709 Supervisory Energy Program Specialist Vacant
00048074 Energy Program Assistant Filled
00050916 Energy Program Assistant Filled
00050960 Energy Program Assistant Filled
00075273 Energy Program Officer (EAED) Vacant
00075285 Energy Program Assistant Filled
00075286 Energy Program Assistant (Bili Filled
00075287 Energy Program Assistant (Bili Filled
00075288 Energy Program Assistant Filled



00075289 Energy Program Assistant Filled
00075290 Energy Program Assistant Filled
00075291 Energy Program Assistant Filled
00075535 Supvy Energy Program Spec Filled
10005006 Energy Program Specialist Vacant

6020 Total
6040 00000498 Energy Program Specialist Filled

00002542 Energy Program Officer (UMD) Vacant
00002902 ECONOMIST Vacant
00009944 Program Analyst Filled
00023803 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00030859 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00042324 Energy Program Officer Filled
00048072 Staff Assistant Filled
00048076 Policy Analyst Filled
00050913 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00050914 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00073352 Program Analyst Filled
00075039 Energy Program Specialist Filled
00075107 Energy Prgm Officer (Data) Filled
00075108 Energy Prgm Officer (Policy) Filled
10004359 ENERGY PROGRAM SPECIALIST (BENC Vacant
10004996 Branch Chief, Renewables Vacant
10004998 Special Assistant Vacant
10005002 ENERGY PROGRAM SPECIALIST (BENC Vacant
10005003 ENERGY PROGRAM SPECIALIST (BENC Vacant

6040 Total
7010 00045284 Supv Environmental Protection Filled

00045290 Staff Assistant Filled
00045295 Records Clerk Vacant
00047840 Support Services Specialist Filled
00070228 Environmental Protection Spec Vacant
10004357 Enforcement Clerk Vacant

7010 Total
8010 00001566 ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW COOR Filled

00071506 Policy Analyst - Green Economy Vacant
8010 Total
8020 00042478 Program Coordinator (MCC) Filled

00045293 Management Liaison Specialist Filled
8020 Total
Grand Total

Note: Salary level does not reflect local vacancy savings applied directly to local budget amo



Values
Regular/Temp Salary Budget Sum of Fringe FTE

Term 79,705.33 19,750.98 1.00
Term 43,347.42 10,741.49 1.00
Term 77,308.94 19,157.16 1.00
Regular 110,000.00 27,258.00 1.00

310,361.69 76,907.63 4.00
Regular 104,500.00 25,895.10 1.00
Regular 76,504.25 18,957.75 1.00
Term 72,023.62 17,847.45 1.00
Term 76,866.26 19,047.46 1.00

329,894.13 81,747.77 4.00
Regular 71,796.00 17,791.05 1.00
Regular 116,176.00 28,788.41 1.00
Term 38,725.12 9,596.08 1.00
Regular 41,451.00 10,271.56 1.00
Regular 52,134.00 12,918.81 1.00
Regular 72,010.00 17,844.08 1.00

392,292.12 97,209.99 6.00
Regular 105,614.00 26,171.15 1.00
Term 75,641.42 18,743.94 1.00
Term 92,866.00 23,012.19 1.00
Term 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00

341,721.42 84,678.57 4.00
Term 87,794.64 21,755.51 1.00

87,794.64 21,755.51 1.00
Term 81,242.00 20,131.77 1.00

81,242.00 20,131.77 1.00
Term 66,352.42 16,442.13 1.00
Regular 130,874.00 32,430.58 1.00
Regular 143,341.00 35,519.90 1.00
Term 146,085.00 36,199.86 1.00
Regular 85,105.00 21,089.02 1.00
Term 94,302.08 23,368.06 1.00
Term 46,667.00 11,564.08 1.00

712,726.50 176,613.63 7.00
Regular 139,780.00 34,637.48 1.00
Regular 65,002.00 16,107.50 1.00
Regular 73,069.00 18,106.50 1.00
Regular 110,286.43 27,328.98 1.00
Regular 94,694.75 23,465.36 1.00
Regular 99,854.00 24,743.82 1.00

582,686.18 144,389.64 6.00
Regular 86,893.00 21,532.09 1.00
Regular 43,600.00 10,804.08 1.00
Regular 79,690.00 19,747.18 1.00
Regular 67,847.99 16,812.73 1.00

278,030.99 68,896.08 4.00
Term 54,281.55 13,450.97 1.00
Term 82,878.00 20,537.17 1.00
Term 56,773.92 14,068.58 1.00
Term 13,616.94 3,374.28 0.25



Regular 88,589.89 21,952.57 1.00
Term 67,444.60 16,712.77 1.00
Regular 88,545.00 21,941.45 1.00
Term 54,408.59 13,482.45 1.00
Term 57,548.31 14,260.47 1.00
Term 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Term 56,773.92 14,068.58 1.00
Term 56,740.00 14,060.17 1.00
Regular 36,805.00 9,120.28 0.25
Regular 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Term 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Term 57,918.83 14,352.29 1.00
Term 54,209.69 13,433.16 1.00
Term 54,039.00 13,390.86 1.00
Regular 88,545.00 21,941.45 1.00
Term 61,657.00 15,278.60 1.00
Term 69,749.83 17,284.01 1.00
Regular 117,942.00 29,226.03 1.00
Regular 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00

1,436,999.07 356,088.37 21.50
Term 61,363.57 15,205.89 1.00
Regular 92,000.00 22,797.60 1.00
Term 86,482.00 21,430.24 1.00
Term 55,133.46 13,662.07 1.00
Regular 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Term 73,301.94 18,164.22 1.00
Term 13,616.94 3,374.28 0.25
Term 70,437.00 17,454.29 1.00
Term 80,188.00 19,870.59 1.00
Term 95,363.00 23,630.95 1.00
Regular 57,254.62 14,187.69 1.00
Term 83,309.19 20,644.02 1.00
Term 45,363.00 11,240.95 1.00
Term 70,437.00 17,454.29 1.00
Term 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Term 83,835.60 20,774.46 1.00
Term 72,014.40 17,845.17 1.00
Term 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Term 68,488.54 16,971.46 1.00
Regular 104,669.00 25,936.98 1.00
Term 55,267.97 13,695.40 1.00
Term 56,975.86 14,118.62 1.00
Regular 82,878.00 20,537.17 1.00
Regular 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Regular 36,805.00 9,120.28 0.25
Term 62,850.20 15,574.28 1.00
Regular 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Term 63,413.00 15,713.74 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Regular 111,878.00 27,723.37 1.00
Term 82,939.68 20,552.45 1.00
Term 69,703.45 17,272.51 1.00
Term 45,401.57 11,250.51 1.00
Term 69,698.00 17,271.16 1.00
Term 80,634.20 19,981.15 1.00



Regular 92,048.00 22,809.49 1.00
Regular 18,769.50 4,651.08 0.50
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00

2,541,596.69 629,807.66 36.00
Regular 88,845.00 22,015.79 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Term 63,413.00 15,713.74 1.00
Term 13,616.94 3,374.28 0.25
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Term 72,014.40 17,845.17 1.00
Term 85,539.30 21,196.64 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Regular 88,545.00 21,941.45 1.00
Term 56,908.60 14,101.95 1.00
Term 55,488.00 13,749.93 1.00
Regular 94,370.94 23,385.12 1.00
Regular 103,682.00 25,692.40 1.00
Regular 118,394.00 29,338.03 1.00
Term 73,951.49 18,325.18 1.00
Term 65,755.86 16,294.30 1.00
Regular 82,343.49 20,404.72 1.00
Term 69,698.00 17,271.16 1.00
Regular 95,363.00 23,630.95 1.00
Regular 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Term 82,286.00 20,390.47 1.00
Term 75,992.00 18,830.82 1.00
Term 59,020.72 14,625.33 1.00
Term 75,992.00 18,830.82 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Term 63,413.00 15,713.74 1.00
Term 46,794.00 11,595.55 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Term 73,894.00 18,310.93 1.00
Term 58,145.00 14,408.33 1.00
Term 61,632.94 15,272.64 1.00
Temporary 15,659.50 3,880.42 0.50
Regular 36,805.00 9,120.28 0.25
Term 83,042.30 20,577.88 1.00
Term 90,369.00 22,393.44 1.00
Term 46,551.87 11,535.55 1.00
Temporary 7,829.75 1,940.21 0.25
Term 42,142.00 10,442.79 1.00
Regular 44,504.00 11,028.09 1.00
Term 56,773.92 14,068.58 1.00
Term 75,992.00 18,830.82 1.00
Term 75,992.00 18,830.82 1.00
Term 85,375.00 21,155.93 1.00
Regular 70,077.32 17,365.16 1.00
Term 73,894.00 18,310.93 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00



Regular 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
3,457,343.34 856,729.68 49.25

Term 13,616.94 3,374.28 0.25
Regular 103,400.00 25,622.52 1.00
Term 63,413.00 15,713.74 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Regular 36,805.00 9,120.28 0.25
Term 90,369.00 22,393.44 1.00
Regular 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Term 56,706.48 14,051.87 1.00
Term 69,698.00 17,271.16 1.00
Term 58,818.43 14,575.21 1.00
Term 59,270.77 14,687.30 1.00
Term 69,508.34 17,224.17 1.00
Term 80,928.34 20,054.04 1.00
Term 80,928.34 20,054.04 1.00
Term 56,571.80 14,018.49 1.00
Regular 106,254.00 26,329.74 1.00
Regular 106,254.00 26,329.74 1.00
Regular 37,539.00 9,302.16 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00

1,460,459.44 361,901.85 20.50
Term 83,329.47 20,649.04 1.00
Term 80,188.00 19,870.59 1.00
Term 95,363.00 23,630.95 1.00
Term 68,589.51 16,996.48 1.00
Term 78,090.00 19,350.70 1.00
Regular 92,220.16 22,852.16 1.00
Term 75,399.94 18,684.11 1.00
Temporary 34,706.00 8,600.15 1.00
Regular 86,482.00 21,430.24 1.00
Term 80,188.00 19,870.59 1.00
Term 84,384.00 20,910.36 1.00
Term 75,992.00 18,830.82 1.00
Term 50,287.54 12,461.25 1.00
Regular 88,545.00 21,941.45 1.00
Term 77,337.03 19,164.12 1.00
Regular 98,285.00 24,355.02 1.00
Term 63,186.83 15,657.70 1.00
Term 53,518.95 13,262.00 1.00
Temporary 34,706.00 8,600.15 1.00
Regular 109,500.00 27,134.10 0.75
Term 88,323.46 21,886.55 1.00
Term 74,917.19 18,564.48 1.00
Regular 106,417.00 26,370.13 1.00
Term 80,078.69 19,843.50 1.00
Term 53,048.00 13,145.29 1.00
Term 56,937.00 14,108.99 1.00
Regular 41,222.00 10,214.81 1.00
Regular 118,598.00 29,388.58 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Term 58,120.94 14,402.37 1.00



Term 49,106.00 12,168.47 1.00
Term 58,053.51 14,385.66 1.00
Term 69,698.00 17,271.16 1.00
Term 75,992.00 18,830.82 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Term 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Term 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00

2,896,673.22 717,795.62 39.75
Term 50,843.23 12,598.95 1.00
Term 71,796.00 17,791.05 1.00
Term 93,892.27 23,266.50 1.00
Temporary 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Term 100,357.00 24,868.46 1.00
Regular 49,275.00 12,210.35 1.00
Regular 83,470.12 20,683.90 1.00
Term 69,698.00 17,271.16 1.00
Regular 98,000.00 24,284.40 1.00
Term 85,487.56 21,183.82 1.00
Term 82,286.00 20,390.47 1.00
Term 96,484.90 23,908.96 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Term 74,997.55 18,584.39 1.00
Term 74,514.80 18,464.77 1.00
Term 95,041.40 23,551.26 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Term 50,843.23 12,598.95 1.00
Term 82,665.32 20,484.47 1.00
Term 83,148.28 20,604.14 1.00
Regular 88,545.00 21,941.45 1.00
Term 73,894.00 18,310.93 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Regular 96,882.00 24,007.36 1.00
Term 61,657.00 15,278.60 1.00
Regular 102,708.00 25,451.04 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Term 78,090.00 19,350.70 1.00

2,103,840.66 521,331.72 28.00
Term 73,894.00 18,310.93 1.00
Regular 85,375.00 21,155.93 1.00
Term 49,692.00 12,313.68 1.00
Regular 56,773.92 14,068.58 1.00
Term 85,375.00 21,155.93 1.00
Regular 36,500.00 9,044.70 0.25
Term 54,039.00 13,390.86 1.00
Regular 110,637.00 27,415.85 1.00
Regular 88,545.00 21,941.45 1.00
Regular 51,141.00 12,672.74 1.00
Regular 54,633.00 13,538.06 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Term 70,437.00 17,454.29 1.00
Term 78,090.00 19,350.70 1.00
Regular 89,500.00 22,178.10 1.00



Term 56,773.92 14,068.58 1.00
Term 69,698.00 17,271.16 1.00
Regular 86,482.00 21,430.24 1.00
Term 40,182.73 9,957.28 1.00
Regular 51,141.00 12,672.74 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00

1,537,889.57 381,089.04 23.25
Term 98,740.00 24,467.77 1.00
Regular 117,613.00 29,144.50 1.00
Term 87,832.00 21,764.77 1.00
Term 67,250.64 16,664.71 1.00
Regular 81,210.38 20,123.93 1.00
Temporary 85,105.00 21,089.02 1.00

537,751.02 133,254.70 6.00
Term 62,499.00 15,487.25 1.00
Term 90,559.00 22,440.52 1.00
Regular 106,871.60 26,482.78 1.00
Term 96,013.00 23,792.02 1.00
Term 49,060.82 12,157.27 1.00
Term 93,286.00 23,116.27 1.00
Term 72,199.00 17,890.91 1.00

570,488.42 141,367.03 7.00
Regular 88,545.00 21,941.45 1.00
Term 42,083.18 10,428.21 1.00
Term 66,925.00 16,584.02 1.00
Term 54,039.00 13,390.86 1.00
Term 63,413.00 15,713.74 1.00
Term 63,413.00 15,713.74 1.00
Term 63,413.00 15,713.74 1.00
Term 61,657.00 15,278.60 1.00
Term 59,068.66 14,637.21 1.00
Regular 15,000.00 3,717.00 0.15

577,556.84 143,118.58 9.15
Regular 48,734.79 12,076.48 1.00
Regular 69,200.60 17,147.91 1.00
Regular 52,590.00 13,031.80 1.00
Regular 46,794.00 11,595.55 1.00
Regular 48,734.79 12,076.48 1.00
Regular 48,734.79 12,076.48 1.00
Regular 89,000.00 22,054.20 1.00
Regular 55,488.00 13,749.93 1.00
Term 46,794.00 11,595.55 1.00
Term 46,794.00 11,595.55 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Regular 45,798.80 11,348.94 1.00
Term 47,504.59 11,771.64 1.00
Term 49,692.00 12,313.68 1.00
Regular 85,000.00 21,063.00 0.85
Term 48,131.86 11,927.07 1.00
Term 47,314.19 11,724.46 1.00
Term 52,237.17 12,944.37 1.00
Term 47,314.19 11,724.46 1.00



Term 48,298.79 11,968.44 1.00
Term 41,033.07 10,167.99 1.00
Term 40,982.99 10,155.58 1.00
Regular 66,953.00 16,590.95 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00

1,286,070.62 318,688.30 23.85
Term 52,590.00 13,031.80 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Term 84,287.30 20,886.39 1.00
Regular 65,169.00 16,148.88 1.00
Term 62,176.60 15,407.36 1.00
Regular 140,000.00 34,692.00 1.00
Term 61,657.00 15,278.60 1.00
Term 68,818.55 17,053.24 1.00
Term 61,498.26 15,239.27 1.00
Term 61,498.26 15,239.27 1.00
Term 98,740.00 24,467.77 1.00
Term 60,487.86 14,988.89 1.00
Regular 101,200.00 25,077.36 1.00
Regular 106,000.00 26,266.80 1.00
Temporary 72,010.00 17,844.08 1.00
Regular 88,545.00 21,941.45 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Regular 67,600.00 16,751.28 1.00
Regular 45,345.00 11,236.49 1.00

1,531,274.83 379,449.90 20.00
Regular 98,285.00 24,355.02 1.00
Term 56,028.14 13,883.77 1.00
Regular 37,539.00 9,302.16 1.00
Term 46,770.24 11,589.67 1.00
Regular 77,884.00 19,299.66 1.00
Regular 37,539.00 9,302.16 1.00

354,045.38 87,732.45 6.00
Regular 115,648.00 28,657.57 1.00
Regular 85,105.00 21,089.02 1.00

200,753.00 49,746.59 2.00
Term 78,813.75 19,530.05 1.00
Temporary 62,499.00 15,487.25 1.00

141,312.75 35,017.30 2.00
23,750,804.52 5,885,449.36 331.25

ount.


